HexWeb® HRH-10
Aramid Fiber/Phenolic Resin Honeycomb
Product Data Sheet
Description
HexWeb® HRH-10® is manufactured from NOMEX® aramid fiber sheets. A thermosetting adhesive is used to
bond these sheets at the nodes, and, after expanding to the hexagonal or OX-Core® configuration, the block is
dipped in phenolic resin. After curing the resin, slices are cut to the desired thickness. Using this process, a wide
range of cell sizes, paper thicknesses, and densities can be produced. The standard product line is shown under

Product Data Sheet
2
Type Designation
HexWeb® HRH-10® honeycomb is designated as follows:
Material – Cell Size – Density
Example: HRH-10 – 1/8 – 3.0
Where:
HRH-10® - designates honeycomb type
1/8 - is the cell size in inches
3.0 - is the nominal density in pounds per cubic foot
Dimensional Nomenclature
T = Thickness, or cell depth
L = Ribbon direction
W = Direction of Expansion, or direction
perpendicular to the ribbon
Images for explanation only and do not represent actual appearance.
Availability
HexWeb® HRH-10® is supplied as follows:
SHIPPING TERMS: FCA Hexcel, Casa Grande, AZ, USA (Incoterms 2010)
MATERIAL TITLE TRANSFER: Hexcel, Casa Grande, AZ, USA
Lead times will vary with the particular core type selected.
The information in this Data Sheet is subject to change without notice.
Contact your nearest Hexcel Sales Office for delivery information.
Special Configuration and Shapes
Honeycomb cores can be custom designed with nonstandard mechanical property combinations to meet a
variety of special applications. In addition to the hexagonal and over expanded (OX) cell shapes, HexWeb®
HRH-10® is available in Flex-Core®, a very flexible core material. (See Flex-Core® Data Sheet) HexWeb® HRH-
10® can be provided machined or formed to your specific requirements, including flat pieces cut to size, simple
tapers, edge chamfering, double reliefs, or machining to complex and compound curvatures. Hexcel has
unique capabilities to machine parts to unusual contours and to shape honeycomb by a variety of heat-forming
techniques. Contact the nearest Hexcel Sales Office for additional information.
Copyright © 2017 – Hexcel Corporation – All Rights Reserved.
HexWeb® HRH-10
Aramid Fiber/Phenolic Resin Honeycomb
W
direction
L
direction
T
Hexagonal Cell Overexpanded Cell
W
direction
L
direction
T
Product Data Sheet
3
Specifications
HexWeb® HRH-10® has been evaluated and approved for numerous corporate specifications and meets the
requirements of SAE specifications AMS-3711 and AMS-81986. In addition, HexWeb® HRH-10® meets the
following parameters and properties:
Configuration - The cell size of hexagonal core will give the nominal cell dimensions in inches across the flats
(nodes) of the cell. Cell size determination will be made by measuring the length of 10 consecutive cells in 6
random locations and averaging the results. Double laps will be permitted as long as the core blankets are within
density tolerance. Unbonded nodes will be permitted to the extent that no opening larger than three times the
nominal cell size is created and the minimum mechanical properties are obtainable.
Density - The tolerance on honeycomb density when measured on minimum of 100 cubic inches of core will be
± 10%.
Flame Retardance - HexWeb® HRH-10® will meet the “self extinguishing” classification of FAA Air Crash
Worthiness Rules and Regulations Section 25.853.
Water Migration - HexWeb® HRH-10® does not exceed one cell water migration in 24 hours when tested per
AMS STD-410.